## 19A NCAC 02D .0532 TOLL OPERATIONS

1

2	The Cedar Island-Ocracoke,	Currituck-Corolla, Swan	Quarter-Ocracoke and	Southport-Ft. F	isher ferry operations

3 are toll operations. Fares and rates applicable to each operation are as listed in this Rule:

_		I	11					
4	(1)	Ceda	Cedar Island-Ocracoke and Swan Quarter-Ocracoke					
5		(a)	pedestrian		\$ 1.00			
6		(b)	bicycle and rider		\$ 3.00			
7		(c)	motorcycle and rider		\$10.00			
8		(d)	single vehicle or combination 20' or less in length		\$15.00			
9			(minimum fare for licens	ed vehicle)				
10		(e)	vehicle or combination o	ver 20' up to and including 4	0' \$30.00			
11		(f)	vehicle or combination o	ver 40' to 65'				
12			(maximum length)		\$45.00			
13		(g)	vehicle or combination o	ver 65'	Special Permit @ \$1.00 Per Foot			
14	(2)	Curri	tuck-Corolla (pedestrian or	nly)	<u>\$2.00</u>			
15	(no toll charge for Currituck County school children and staff)							
16	(2) (3) Southport-Ft. Fisher							
17		(a)	pedestrian		\$ 1.00			
18		(b)	bicycle and rider		\$ 2.00			
19		(c)	motorcycle and rider		\$ 3.00			
20		(d)	single vehicle or combination 20' or less in length		\$ 5.00			
21			(minimum fare for licensed vehicle)					
22		(e)	vehicle or combination of	ver 20' up to and including	40' \$10.00			
23		(f)	vehicle or combination of	ver 40' to 65'	\$15.00			
24		(g)	vehicle or combination of	ver 65'	Special Permit @ \$1.00 Per Foot			
25	<del>(3)</del> (4)	(3)(4) Commuter Passes are valid for one year from date of purchases. Passes are available to anyone.						
26		Type		System-Wide Pass	Site Specific Pass			
27		Vehicles up to 20'		\$150.00	\$100.00			
28		Vehicles over 20' to 40' \$20		\$200.00	\$125.00			
29		Vehic	cles over 40' to 6 65'	\$250.00	\$150.00			
30								
31	History Note: Authority G.S. 136-82; 143B-10(j);							
32	Eff. July 1, 1978;							
33	Amended Eff. March 1, 2004; April 1, 2003; August 1, 2002; November 1, 1991; May 1, 1983.							